A.P. No.

1220-21-610-038

Escrow No.

131-2095739-CAC/WDB

R.P.T.T.

\$0.00

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Patricia Ababio 757 Bluerock Road Gardnerville, NV 89460

MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO: 757 Bluerock Road Gardnerville, NV 89460 REQUESTED BY CO.

IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS CO., NEVADA

2003 OCT 10 PM 12: 18

WERNER CHRISTEN RECORDER

S PAID K 9 DEPUTY

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Solomon Ababio and Patricia Ababio, husband and wife, who acquired title as Patricia A. Adams, as her sole and spearate property

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Patricia Ababio, a married woman, as her sole and separate property

the real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

LOT 443, AS SHOWN ON THE MAP OF GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 6, FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA, ON MAY 29, 1973, PAGE 1026, BOOK 573 AS FILE NO. 66512.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 10/02/2003

Solomon Ababio

Patricia Ababio

STATE OF	NEVADA)	
COUNTY OF	CARSON CITY	:ss.)	
This instrumerPatricia Ababio(nt was acknowledged before by	e me on 10/6/	2003
(My commission	Notary Public on expires:	_,(/ ~	
STATE OF N	JA Paence Weccean	Appt. F	CAROL CODY CAROL CODY ARY PUBLIC - NEVADA Recorded in CARSON CITY Ropt. Exp. Oct. 29, 2004
	MENT WAS ACKNOWLEDGE	ED BEFORE ME ON	
SOLOMONABA	& Solen		
NOTARY PUBL	IC may 31, 2007		

 \bar{k}

0593101 BK1003PG5000